### 502519436 10/03/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMMANUEL PICH	09/25/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.P.C.M. SA
Street Address:	ZAC DE MILIEUX
City:	42160 ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON
State/Country:	FRANCE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14041997

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155

Email: ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: TODD M. OBERDICK

Address Line 1: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05644-P0011A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD M. OBERDICK
Signature:	/Todd M. Oberdick/
Date:	10/03/2013

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=05644-P0011A - Assignment to S.P.C.M. SA#page1.tif source=05644-P0011A - Assignment to S.P.C.M. SA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031336 FRAME: 0968 OF \$40.00 1404193

Attorney Docket No.: 05644-P0011A

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, POWER OF ATTONEY AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention:	Installation For Emptying Bags Of Pulverulent Product And Method Employing The Installation	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
[ ] The attached	application, or	
[x] United States application or PCT International Application Number 14/041,997 filed on September 30, 2013		
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the attorneys(s) and/or agent(s) associated with Customer No. 24126 to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office.		
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
<del></del>	Middle Market Control of the Control	

p			
Name of Assignee:	S.P.C.M. SA		
Address of Assignee:	ZAC de Milieux 42160 ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON		
	FRANCE		
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
Inventor/Assignor: Date (Optional): _25 09 _13			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
	Marker Police on the		
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):		

PATENT REEL: 031336 FRAME: 0970